Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators (TCXO’s)
TC-400 (14/4 Single DIP Series)
Description:
Vectron International has introduced a series of
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators (TCXO’s)
available in frequencies from 2 to 160 MHz.
Features:
• Industry Standard 14/4 Single DIP package
• Frequency from 2 to 160 MHz
• 3.3 Vdc or 5 Vdc operation
• All outputs Available (TTL, HCMOS, PECL, Sine)
Performance Characteristics
Frequency: Available from 2.0 MHz to 160 MHz
Supply Voltage (Vdd): 5.0 Vdc ±5%
(other options are available upon request) 3.3 Vdc ±5%
Current: Current draw will vary greatly depending on frequency and output type.
For this series TCXO typical current draw will be about 15 mA.
Please consult the factory about your exact current requirements.
Output Type: HCMOS/ACMOS 2.0 to 160 MHz
10 TTL 2.0 to 160 MHz
PECL 10.0 to 160 MHz
0 dBm/50 ohm 16.384 to 77.76 MHz
Temperature Stability: B-106 - ±1.0 x 10-6 over    0°C to +50°C
Note:  Not all stabilities are available B-156 - ±1.5 x 10-6 over    0°C to +50°C
with all frequency/output combinations. C-106 - ±1.0 x 10-6 over    0°C to +70°C
Please consult the factory. C-156 - ±1.5 x 10-6 over    0°C to +70°C
D-156 - ±1.5 x 10-6 over -20°C to +70°C
D-206 - ±2.0 x 10-6 over -20°C to +70°C
F-156 - ±1.5 x 10-6 over -40°C to +85°C
F-256 - ±2.5 x 10-6 over -40°C to +85°C
NOTE: Tighter stabilities and wider temperature ranges are available, please
consult the factory.
Aging (typical): <10 ppm for ten years @ +70°C
Frequency vs. Supply: <±0.2 ppm for a ±5% change in supply voltage
Pin 1 Options: A = Electrical Frequency Adjust -- ±10 ppm minimum via external
voltage, 0 to Vdd - positive slope
B = Tri-state -- HCMOS/TTL
Enable/Disable -- PECL
C = No connect -- Initial Accuracy ±2.5 ppm @ +25°C
Package Size: 20.32 x 12.70 x 10.287 mm (0.80” x 0.50” x 0.405”)
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
Parameter Characteristic
58
8798_AA's Vectron  05/30/02  3:11 PM  Page 58
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators (TCXO’s)
TC-400 (14/4 Single DIP Series)
Outline Drawing
10.000 12.800 13.000
16.384 19.440 20.000
20.480 27.000 34.368
38.880 40.000 44.736
51.840 60.000 77.760
114.00 155.52
Pin Function
1 See pin 1 options
7 Gnd
8 Output
14 Supply (Vdd)
Output Option A B F
Output HCMOS/ACMOS 10 TTL PECL
Voh min.. 0.8 (Vdd) +2.4 Vdc Vdd - 1.04 Vdc
Vol max. +0.5 Vdc +0.5 Vdc Vcc -1.60 Vdc
Load (typical) 100 k ohm // 10 pF 10 TTL 50 ohms to Vcc -2V
Symmetry 50/50 ±10% 50/50 ±10% 50/50 ±10%
Rise/Fall Time 5 ns max. 10 ns max. 3 ns max.
Output Option G
Output Sinewave
Level 0 dBm to +6 dBm
Load 50 ohm
Harmonics/subs -20 dBc max.
Other Spurious -60 dBc max.
Ordering Information
TC
Temperature Range
B-106 = ±1.0x10-6 over 0°C to +50°C
B-156 = ±1.5x10-6 over 0°C to +50°C
C-106 = ±1.0x10-6 over 0°C to +70°C
C-156 = ±1.5x10-6 over 0°C to +70°C
D-156 = ±1.5x10-6 over -20°C to +70°C
D-206 = ± 2.0x10-6 over -20°C to +70°C
F-156 = ±1.5x10-6 over -40°C to +85°C
F-256 = ±2.5x10-6 over -40°C to +85°C
Note: Other stabilities are available upon request.
Output Frequency
2.0 MHz to 160 MHz
400 AD C 156 A 20.48
Product Family
TC = TCXO
Package
400 = 14/4 DIP
Supply Voltage
C = 5.0 Vdc ±5%
D = 3.3 Vdc ±5%
Output
A = HCMOS/ACMOS
B = 10 TTL
D = PECL
G = 0 dBm / 50 ohm
MHz
Pin 1 Options
A = Electrical Frequency Adjust (Default)
B = Tri-state or Enable/Disable
C = No Connect
Standard Frequencies (MHz)
Output Levels Logic SinePin Out
Vectron International • 267 Lowell Road, Hudson, NH 03051 • Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 • Web: www.vectron.com
(in.)
1 7
814
.002)
.051 Dia
(.200)
5.08
59
TCXO
8798_AA's Vectron  05/30/02  3:11 PM  Page 59
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Vectron:
  TC-400-DAF-156C-20MHZ
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.